City of Fresno

Capital Projects Department CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 CONTRACT AWARDED BY: CITY COUNCIL ____ REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ____ INFORMAL

DDO IFOT	51				DATE OF		Jun 22, 2023
PROJECT:	Blackstone and McI	Kinley Oriented Transi	t Developm	ent		SHEET	1 of 1
D 0 N0		DOO FOT LD				ILE NO.	
P.O. NO:	32300559	PROJECT I.D.		/ 32300559	FEDERAL PR	OJ. ID. 🍦	N/A
	FOR/ADDRESS:	Emmett's Excavation,	1477 Menic	Ave Clovis, CA 936	514		
EMAIL:	emmetts@eei78.com	n	and from the	dans and societies			
You are hereby requested to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.							
NOTE: THIS	CHANGE IS NOT EFFE	CTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXE	CUTED.	Change requested	by: CITY OF FE	RESNO	
Description	1:				200		
l.	CHANGES TO COI Provide all labor, m. located at 1418 N. E City's respose to RF May 14, 2024. Increase in Contrac		l incidentals l'est Coast V 16, 2024, an	to install a Fire Ser Vheels and Tires) in d Emmett's Excava	accordance with tion Cost Proposa	the al, dated 	\$ 85,795.00
Ш	compensation for all above to be perform	t price shall include all Il material, equipment, ned in accordance with the Price	labor, applion the pertine	cable mark-up and ontions.	overhead. All work	k noted	\$ 85,795.00
III.e.;		Time	Marina mari	MATERIA - 2000-100 (RECOVER)	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	erenana eren	6 Days
Cost of this	Change Order	\$ 85,795.00	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONT	RACT TIME		
Estimated			Decrease			NUMBER	
Exact X						OF DAYS	DATE
Original Cont	ract Price	\$ 2,649,222.00		Date of Notice to Procee			Feb 12, 2024
Approved Co	st Changes to Date	\$ 36,920.48		Contract X Working	Calendar Days	130	
Total of all Co	ontract Changes			Computed Date for Com	pletion		Aug 14, 2024
includi	ng this Change Order	\$ 122,715.48		Time extension days this	CCO	6	
				Total time extension day		6	1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
•	n Contract Price is	4.60/		Weather Days through 6		11	带面形型 等外
or the c	original Contract Price	4.6%		Suspended Days through		0	Sep 0, 2024
Revised Cor	stract Price	\$ 2,771,937.48		Extended Date for Comp Substantial Completion	DIEIION		Sep 9, 2024
We, the undersi approved, that v	igned contractor, have give we will provide all equipme ne work above specified, a	en careful consideration to the int, furnish all materials, exce pd will accept as full paymen	pt as may othe t therefor the p	sed and hereby agree, if rwise be noted above, an	d perform all services		
Signed By:		rell	Title:	G.M.	y amanadar with the	local west	
n the contractor of	oes not sell acceptance of th	nis order, his attention is directed	Approval		a proceeding with the ord	erea work.	11. 1
Submitted By:	Jaime Macias Inspector	hen Maur	Recommended	/ 0/ / /	ger	Date_	428/2024 7/15/24
	•	orders exceed 5% of contract price)	gu	went		Date_	1112194
1047	-	Minutes of Meeting Dated: rs exceed 10% of contract price or if	change order exce	reds Fresno City Charter limit or	Section 33422 Health and S		Agency contracts) 7/11/2024
Approved: C:	Capital Projects Direct Steve Delsid, Project Man	-	- Fr	war vu	~	Date	11 11 for 1